GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-2840
TO BE ANSWERED ON- 17/03/2023

AIIMS, DEOGHAR
2840. DR. NISHIKANT DUBEY::
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:-

(a) the status of AIIMS, Deoghar in Jharkhand in comparison to AIIMS, New Delhi; and

(b) the extent to which the number of patients registered in AIIMS, New Delhi have reduced due
to the functioning of newly set up AIIMS in other cities of the country?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

@ AIIMS at New Delhi has been functioning for more than six decades and has established
itself as a premier institute in the country and internationally in areas of teaching/learning, research
and patient care. As compared to AIIMS, New Delhi, the newly set up AIIMS at Deoghar is at an
early stage of its establishment. MBBS classes, OPD services and partial IPD services have started
at AIIMS Deoghar.

(b) Number of patients visiting any particular hospital depends upon many factors, including
growth of population and its age profile, incidence of diseases, health-seeking behaviour of people,
expansion in the healthcare facilities at various levels etc. It is, therefore, difficult to isolate specific
impact on patient load in AIIMS, New Delhi, on account of opening of new AIIMS in various

parts of the country.
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